D/1: 10/08/2020

03/03/2022

03/07/2022

03/08/2022

03/22/2022

03/30/2022

PATTERSON LLAW FIrRM, L.L.P
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505 Fifth Avenue, Suite 729
Des Moines, IA 50309-2390

515-283-2147

Executive Council of lowa

Victoria Newton, Executive Council Invoice Date:
1st Floor South, State Capitol Invoice #:
1007 E. Grand Ave Account #:

Des Moines, IA 50319
Attn:  Jonathan Bergman

Federal Tax I.D.

RE: Briggle v. lowa DOT
Claimant: Donald Briggle
Employer: lowa DOT
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Activity through 03/31/2022

Fees
Receipt and review of the State's Designation of Expert Witnesses, served by
Meredith Cooney.

Receipt and review of correspondence from Bob McKinney proposing
continuance of hearing.

Receipt and review of correspondence from Meredith Cooney confirming the
State paid TTD benefits in October and November of 2020.

Receipt and review of correspondence from Meredith Cooney advising that the
State is agreeable to a continuance of the arbitration hearing.

Correspondence to all counsel regarding the Fund's agreement with
continuance of arbitration hearing.

Receipt and review of 2/17/22 report from Dr. Wesley Smidt, served by Bob
McKinney.

Correspondence to Jon Bergman regarding 2/17/22 report from Dr. Smidt.

Receipt and review of Order entered by Deputy Clearman regarding Covid
impact on arbitration hearing.

Receipt and review of correspondence from Meredith Cooney regarding and
providing printout of indemnity benefits paid to date.

Update our medical chronology and index with medical records received via
Claimant's Notice of Service inclusive of medical providers Athletico Physical

April 8, 2022
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Timekeeper
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Ryan M. Clark
Kelly J. Pering

04/05/2022

Invoice Date:
Executive Council of lowa Invoice #:

Briggle v. lowa DOT Account #:

Therapy, consisting of 90 pages, UnityPoint Health lowa Lutheran Hospital,
consisting of 208 pages; MercyOne Norwalk Family Medicine Clinic, consisting
of 37 pages.

Receipt and review of correspondence from Bob McKinney confirming
claimant's plan to dismiss and re-file claim.

Receipt and review of correspondence from Meredith Cooney confirming last
TTD payment and questioning whether claimant will pursue left shoulder

surgery.

Receipt and review of correspondence from Bob McKinney advising claimant
plans to have surgery on left shoulder.

Receipt and review of Claimant's Dismissal Without Prejudice, filed and
served by Bob McKinney.

Correspondence to Jon Bergman regarding and explaining Claimant's
Dismissal Without Prejudice.

TOTAL FEES
Recapitulation

Title Hours

Partner 1.40

Paralegal 0.90
TOTAL THIS STATEMENT
Previous Balance

Payments

Payment on Account - Thank you!

TOTAL BALANCE DUE

Rate
$160.00
80.00

04/08/2022
194142
1A.0150
Hours
0.90 72.00
0.10 16.00
0.10 16.00
0.10 16.00
0.10 16.00
0.10 16.00
2.30 296.00
Total
$224.00
72.00
296.00
$436.00
-436.00
$296.00
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