## PATTERSON LAW FIRM, L.L.P.

505 Fifth Avenue, Suite 729 Des Moines, IA 50309-2390 515-283-2147

Executive Council of Iowa Victoria Newton, Executive Council 1st Floor South, State Capitol 1007 E. Grand Ave Des Moines, IA 50319

Attn: Jonathan Bergman

Invoice Date: April 8, 2022 Invoice #: 194142 Account #: IA.0150

RMC

Federal Tax I.D. 42-0894999

RE: Briggle v. Iowa DOT Claimant: Donald Briggle Employer: Iowa DOT D/I: 10/08/2020

Activity through 03/31/2022

## Fees

			<u>Hours</u>	
03/03/2022	RMC	Receipt and review of the State's Designation of Expert Witnesses, served by Meredith Cooney.	0.10	16.00
	RMC	Receipt and review of correspondence from Bob McKinney proposing continuance of hearing.	0.10	16.00
03/07/2022	RMC	Receipt and review of correspondence from Meredith Cooney confirming the State paid TTD benefits in October and November of 2020.	0.10	16.00
	RMC	Receipt and review of correspondence from Meredith Cooney advising that the State is agreeable to a continuance of the arbitration hearing.	0.10	16.00
	RMC	Correspondence to all counsel regarding the Fund's agreement with continuance of arbitration hearing.	0.10	16.00
03/08/2022	RMC	Receipt and review of 2/17/22 report from Dr. Wesley Smidt, served by Bob McKinney.	0.10	16.00
	RMC	Correspondence to Jon Bergman regarding 2/17/22 report from Dr. Smidt.	0.10	16.00
03/22/2022	RMC	Receipt and review of Order entered by Deputy Clearman regarding Covid impact on arbitration hearing.	0.10	16.00
	RMC	Receipt and review of correspondence from Meredith Cooney regarding and providing printout of indemnity benefits paid to date.	0.10	16.00
03/30/2022	KJP	Update our medical chronology and index with medical records received via Claimant's Notice of Service inclusive of medical providers Athletico Physical		

Executive Cou Briggle v. lowa		Invoice Dat Invoice Account	#: 194	2022 4142 0150		
	Therapy, consisting of 90 pages, UnityPoint Health Iowa Lutheran Hoconsisting of 208 pages; MercyOne Norwalk Family Medicine Clinic, of 37 pages.	on Hoonital	<u>Hours</u>			
			0.90	72.00		
RMC	Receipt and review of correspondence from Bob McKinney conf claimant's plan to dismiss and re-file claim.	irming	0.10	16.00		
RMC	Receipt and review of correspondence from Meredith Cooney of TTD payment and questioning whether claimant will pursue left surgery.		0.10	16.00		
RMC	Receipt and review of correspondence from Bob McKinney advis- plans to have surgery on left shoulder.	sing claimant	0.10	16.00		
RMC	Receipt and review of Claimant's Dismissal Without Prejudice, fi served by Bob McKinney.	led and	0.10	16.00		
RMC	Dismissal Without Prejudice.	nant's	0.10	16.00		
	TOTAL FEES		2.30	296.00		
<u>Timekeeper</u> Ryan M. Clark	<u>Recapitulation</u> <u>Title</u> Partner	Hours 1.40	<u>Rate</u> \$160.00	<u>Total</u> \$224.00		
Kelly J. Pering	Paralegal	0.90	80.00	72.00		
	TOTAL THIS STATEMENT			296.00		
	Previous Balance			\$436.00		
<u>Payments</u>						
04/05/2022	Payment on Account - Thank you!			-436.00		
	TOTAL BALANCE DUE			\$296.00		